ALYSIA ADAMS, DNP, APRN, AGACNP-BC

EDUCATION
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Doctor of Nursing Practice 2016
Capstone: “Family Presence During Resuscitation”
Clinical Mentor: Patti K Howard, ENA Past-President
Honors: Cum Laude

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Bachelor of Science in Nursing 2012
Certificate: Nursing simulation education

CERTIFICATIONS AND LICENSURE

ANA Innovation Fellow 2023
Leadership Challenge Coach 2022-Current
AONL Director Fellow 2021-22

Healthcare Leadership- ICE: Homeland Security 2019
Nurse Executive-BC 2018

Advanced Practice Registered Nurse: 3011075 2017
Adult-Gero Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 2017
Certified Critical Care Registered Nurse 2015
Fundamentals of Critical Care Support 2015
Registered Nurse: 1134559 2013
Trauma Nurse Core Course 2013
Advanced Cardiac Life Support 2013
Basic Life Support 2006

EMPLOYMENT

Vice President of Operations and Chief Clinical Officer
Co-Founder
Luminous Nursing Staffing, LLC
09/23-Current
University of Florida Health- Jacksonville
System Director- Nursing administration, nursing education,

professional practice, research, Magnet and wound care 05/22-09/23

Nursing Notes Consulting, LLC.

Owner and Principal Consultant

“Leading how nurses influence and tackling healthcare project management 2012- 2023
from the perspective of a nurse, leader and provider.”

Ascension St. Vincent

Lead APRN: Comprehensive Stroke Program, Neuro Critical Care (Program cancelled 05/22) 12/21-09/23
Pain Management- Acute Pain Intensivist (PRN)

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital, Owensboro, KY 12/18-12/21

Director of Operations- Emergency Services

University of Louisville Hospital
Intensivist: APRN PRN Float 04/19-12/21
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Owensboro Health Regional Hospital, Owensboro, KY
Team Leader: Advanced Practice Provider: Pulmonary- Critical Care 05/17-12/18

University of Kentucky Chandler Medical Center, Lexington, KY
Advanced Practice Provider IlI: Cardiothoracic- Critical Care 01/17-05/17
Pulmonary Critical Care

University of Kentucky Chandler Medical Center, Lexington, KY
Clinical Nurse Leader: Medical Intensive Care Unit (MICU), 01/13-05/17
Safari team, CVICU and CATH Lab cross trainer

AWARDS
Clinical Nurse Excellence- UK Healthcare 2017
First Place Poster Presenter- CCTS 2017
MVP: Center for Domestic Preparedness: Homeland Security 2019

TEACHING EXPERIENCE
University of Florida College of Nursing
Faculty- BSN 2022-Current

University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY
Clinical Faculty- BSN 2013-2017
Adjunct: DNP-AGACNP 2018- 2021

Walden University, WI
Clinical Faculty- APRN 2017-2020
Adult Gero- Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Track

ACADEMIC SERVICE

Clinical Preceptor/Mentor/Committee Member
University of Kentucky College of Nursing (UKCON) - DNP 2017-2021

Clinical Educator
Capstone/Research Advisor 2019-Current

Item Writer: CCRN
American Association of Critical Care Nurses 2018 -2020

RESEARCH, PUBLICATIONS, PRESENTATIONS

The Social Media Toolkit 2024
AONL —In Press

How Nurses Influence Supply Chain Management 2024
AONL Voices

Subarachnoid Hemorrhage —
American Nurse Today 2023

Growth from Within
AONL Voices 2023

Pediatric Sepsis- 2022
American Nurse Today
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Flash Pulmonary Edema and the Case of Mr. Jones- 2020
American Nurse Today

Stroke: Act FAST 2020
American Nurse Today

Mass Transfusion Protocol 2019
American Nurse Today. (14)7.

“An Evaluation of Nurse Leader Engagement with Social Media” 2024
In process, Sponsored by AONL

“Nurse Manager Well-being Study” (Site PI) — In Process

2023
“Organization facilitation of the effective transition of registered nurses and/or advanced practice registered
nurses into the work environment.”
Nursing Research Summit and Malasanos Lectureship (Poster) 2023

“Managing Staff Workload: Leadership Tools to Promote Departmental Efficiency and Support Work-Life Balance.”
International Congress for Nursing (oral) 2023

“Evaluation of open fracture antimicrobial prophylaxis at a Level Ill trauma center”-
Trauma Quality Improvement Program (Poster) 2020

“Injury Prevention: Acommunity based intervention with introduction of a Safe Aging Coalition.”
Trauma Quality Improvement Program (Poster) 2019

“The ABC nurse roles of Stroke Care in the Emergency Department.”- Poster Presentation
Kentucky Organization of Nurse Leader 2019

“Faculty and Staff Attitudes and beliefs about Family Presence During Resuscitation” (Pl)
The Ethics of Caring. Los Angeles, CA 2017

“Faculty and Staff Attitudes and beliefs about Family Presence During Resuscitation” (Pl)
CCTS. Lexington, KY 2017

Invited Speaker:

“Social Media for Nursing Leadership”
Ascension CNO Professional Development Conference 2024

“Social media for Nursing Leadership”
Conference 2024
American Association for Ambulatory Care Nurses

“Social Media: How Nurses Influence”
AMN Healthcare Leadership Academy 2023

“How Nurses Influence: Social Medial”
American Organization of Nurse Leaders 2023

“Social media for Nursing Leadership”
Webinar 2023
American Organization of Nurse Leaders
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“Social media for Nursing Leadership”
AMN Healthcare

“Growth From Within”

Kentucky Organization for Nursing Leadership

“Social Media for Healthcare”
Annual Meeting
Kentucky Hospital Association

GRANTS

AONL Foundation Grant
HRSA Real Estate Grant (2 million)

WHAS Crusade for Children: Neonate/Infant Warmer

Buckle up For Life: Toyota and Cincinnati Children’s: Car seat Safety Program
Owensboro Health Foundation: Community car seat safety program and education (CST)
Owensboro Health Foundation/Under Armor: Dignity at Discharge (Clothing Closet)
Owensboro Health Foundation: Staff Lactation Room

State Farm: Car seat safety

Hancock Co. Farm Bureau: Grain Bin Safety Program

EDITORIAL SERVICE

Doddy’s Book Reviewer

AONL Publication Committee

Peer Reviewer- American Nurse Today

Peer Reviewer: Society of Trauma Nurses

Content Development- AGACNP
American Nurse Association

PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP
Society of Trauma Nurses
American Organization of Nurse Leaders
FLORIDA Organization of Nurse Leaders
Emergency Nurses Association
American Trauma Society
Society of Critical Care Medicine
American Association of Nurse Practitioners
American Association of Critical Care Nurses
American Nurses Association
Florida Nurses Association
Kentucky Nurses Association
Sigma Theta Tau

PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

DNP’s of Color — DOC

- Appointed Advisory Board
American Organization of Nurse Leaders

- AONL Director Fellow

- Appointed: Editorial Committee
Kentucky Organization of Nurse Leaders

- Board Member: Twin Lakes Director
Emergency Nurses Association

2023

2023

2023

2024

2023
2020-2021
2019- 2020
2019-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020-2021
2020

2024-Current

2021- current
2017 - current
2019 - current

2018

2019
2019
2022
2019
2019
2016
2016
2014
2013
2022
2013
2011

2023-2025

2021-2022
2021-2024

2020-2021
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- NIT/API Conference Planning Chair
- Beacon Award Review Panelist
- CCRN Professional Practice Exam Development Committee
- CCRN Item Writer
- NTI/API Conference Planning Committee
- AACN Board Nominee
Society of Critical Care Medicine
- Ultrasound Committee
- Practice Statement development
- SCCM Congress Planning
Founder and Chair: EMS Review
- Bi-monthly quality, case review and education series- 8 to 10 regional EMS agency participation
Founder and Chair: Safe Aging Coalition of Western Ky
- Green River Area Development District
Founder: Safe Kids Coalition- Owensboro Health
-Owensboro Health Regional Hospital
Advanced Practice Contract Committee
- Owensboro Health Regional Hospital
Founder and Chair: Healthy Work Environment Committee
- University of Kentucky Healthcare
Founder and Chair: Critical Care Mentorship Program
- University of Kentucky Healthcare

2021-2022

2023-2025
2018-2020
2018 - 2022
2018 — Current
2019 -2021
2019-2020

2020 — Current

2019-2021

2019-2021

2020-2021

2018-2021

2015-2017

2014-2017



