## ALYSIA ADAMS, DNP, APRN, AGACNP-BC

EDUCATION	
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY	
Doctor of Nursing Practice	2016
Capstone: "Family Presence During Resuscitation"	
Clinical Mentor: Patti K Howard, ENA Past-President	
Honors: Cum Laude	
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY	
Bachelor of Science in Nursing	2012
Certificate: Nursing simulation education	
CERTIFICATIONS AND LICENSURE	
ANA Innovation Fellow	2023
Leadership Challenge Coach	2022-Current
AONL Director Fellow	2021-22
Healthcare Leadership- ICE: Homeland Security	2019
Nurse Executive-BC	2018
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse: 3011075	2017
Adult-Gero Acute Care Nurse Practitioner	2017
Certified Critical Care Registered Nurse	2015
Fundamentals of Critical Care Support	2015
Registered Nurse: 1134559	2013
Trauma Nurse Core Course	2013
Advanced Cardiac Life Support Basic Life Support	2013 2006
EMPLOYMENT .	2000
Vice President of Operations and Chief Clinical Officer Co-Founder	
Luminous Nursing Staffing, LLC	
Editinous Natisting Statisting, EEC	09/23-Current
University of Florida Health- Jacksonville	,
System Director- Nursing administration, nursing education,	
professional practice, research, Magnet and wound care	05/22-09/23
N / N / O / W / WO	
Nursing Notes Consulting, LLC.	
Owner and Principal Consultant	2012- 2023
"Leading how nurses influence and tackling healthcare project management from the perspective of a nurse, leader and provider."	2012- 2023
from the perspective of a naise, reduct and provider.	
Ascension St. Vincent	
Lead APRN: Comprehensive Stroke Program, Neuro Critical Care (Program cancelled 05/22)	12/21-09/23
Pain Management- Acute Pain Intensivist (PRN)	
Owensboro Health Regional Hospital, Owensboro, KY	12/18-12/21
Director of Operations- Emergency Services	
University of Louisville Hospital	
Intensivist: APRN PRN Float	04/19-12/21
	0., 10 12, 21

## PAGE 2, CURRICULUM VITAE OF ALYSIA ADAMS, DNP, APRN, AGACNP-BC, CCRN, NE-BC

Owensboro Health Regional Hospital, Owensboro, KY <b>Team Leader:</b> Advanced Practice Provider: Pulmonary- Critical Care	05/17-12/18
University of Kentucky Chandler Medical Center, Lexington, KY Advanced Practice Provider III: Cardiothoracic- Critical Care Pulmonary Critical Care	01/17-05/17
University of Kentucky Chandler Medical Center, Lexington, KY  Clinical Nurse Leader: Medical Intensive Care Unit (MICU),  Safari team, CVICU and CATH Lab cross trainer	01/13-05/17
AWARDS	
Clinical Nurse Excellence- UK Healthcare First Place Poster Presenter- CCTS MVP: Center for Domestic Preparedness: Homeland Security	2017 2017 2019
TEACHING EXPERIENCE	
University of Florida College of Nursing Faculty- BSN	2022-Current
University of Kentucky, Lexington, KY Clinical Faculty- BSN Adjunct: DNP-AGACNP	2013-2017 2018- 2021
Walden University, WI Clinical Faculty- APRN Adult Gero- Acute Care Nurse Practitioner Track	2017-2020
ACADEMIC SERVICE	
Clinical Preceptor/Mentor/Committee Member University of Kentucky College of Nursing (UKCON) - DNP	2017-2021
Clinical Educator Capstone/Research Advisor	2019-Current
Item Writer: CCRN American Association of Critical Care Nurses	2018 -2020
RESEARCH, PUBLICATIONS, PRESENTATIONS	
The Social Media Toolkit AONL – In Press	2024
How Nurses Influence Supply Chain Management AONL Voices	2024
Subarachnoid Hemorrhage – American Nurse Today	2023
Growth from Within AONL Voices	2023
Pediatric Sepsis- American Nurse Today	2022

lash Pulmonary Edema and the Case of Mr. Jones- American Nurse Today	202
itroke: Act FAST	202
American Nurse Today	
Mass Transfusion Protocol American Nurse Today. (14)7.	201
"An Evaluation of Nurse Leader Engagement with Social Media" In process, Sponsored by AONL	2024
Nurse Manager Well-being Study" (Site PI) – In Process	2023
Organization facilitation of the effective transition of registered nurses and/or advanced practice	
surses into the work environment."  Nursing Research Summit and Malasanos Lectureship (Poster)	2023
Managing Staff Workload: Leadership Tools to Promote Departmental Efficiency and Support Wo	rk-Life Balance."
nternational Congress for Nursing (oral)	2023
Evaluation of open fracture antimicrobial prophylaxis at a Level III trauma center"- Trauma Quality Improvement Program (Poster)	2020
Injury Prevention: A community based intervention with introduction of a Safe Aging Coalition."  Trauma Quality Improvement Program (Poster) 2019	
The ABC nurse roles of Stroke Care in the Emergency Department."- Poster Presentation Centucky Organization of Nurse Leader	201
"Faculty and Staff Attitudes and beliefs about Family Presence During Resuscitation" (PI) The Ethics of Caring. Los Angeles, CA	201
"Faculty and Staff Attitudes and beliefs about Family Presence During Resuscitation" (PI) CCTS. Lexington, KY	201
Invited Speaker:	
Social Media for Nursing Leadership"	
Ascension CNO Professional Development Conference	2024
Social media for Nursing Leadership"	202
Conference American Association for Ambulatory Care Nurses	202
'Social Media: How Nurses Influence"	
MMN Healthcare Leadership Academy	2023
'How Nurses Influence: Social Medial"	
	202
American Organization of Nurse Leaders	
American Organization of Nurse Leaders  (Social media for Nursing Leadership"	

"Social media for Nursing Leadership"	
AMN Healthcare	2023
"Growth From Within"	2023
Kentucky Organization for Nursing Leadership	2020
"Social Media for Healthcare"	
Annual Meeting	2023
Kentucky Hospital Association	
GRANTS	2024
AONL Foundation Grant	2024
HRSA Real Estate Grant (2 million) WHAS Crusade for Children: Neonate/Infant Warmer	2023 2020-2021
Buckle up For Life: Toyota and Cincinnati Children's: Car seat Safety Program	2019- 2020
Owensboro Health Foundation: Community car seat safety program and education (CST)	2019-2021
Owensboro Health Foundation/Under Armor: Dignity at Discharge (Clothing Closet)	2020-2021
Owensboro Health Foundation: Staff Lactation Room	2020-2021
State Farm: Car seat safety	2020-2021
Hancock Co. Farm Bureau: Grain Bin Safety Program	2020
EDITORIAL SERVICE	
Doddy's Book Reviewer	2024-Current
AONL Publication Committee	2021- current
Peer Reviewer- American Nurse Today	2017 - current
Peer Reviewer: Society of Trauma Nurses	2019 - current
Content Development- AGACNP	2040
American Nurse Association	2018
PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP	
Society of Trauma Nurses	2019
American Organization of Nurse Leaders	2019
FLORIDA Organization of Nurse Leaders	2022
Emergency Nurses Association	2019
American Trauma Society	2019 2016
Society of Critical Care Medicine  American Association of Nurse Practitioners	2016
American Association of Critical Care Nurses	2010
American Nurses Association	2013
Florida Nurses Association	2022
Kentucky Nurses Association	2013
Sigma Theta Tau	2011
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE	
DNP's of Color – DOC	2022 2025
- Appointed Advisory Board American Organization of Nurse Leaders	2023-2025
- AONL Director Fellow	2021-2022
- Appointed: Editorial Committee	2021-2022
Kentucky Organization of Nurse Leaders	2021 2024
- Board Member: Twin Lakes Director	2020-2021
Emergency Nurses Association	

- Appointed: Emerging Professionals Advisory Council American Association of Critical Care Nurses:	2021-2022
- NIT/API Conference Planning Chair	2023-2025
- Beacon Award Review Panelist	2018-2020
- CCRN Professional Practice Exam Development Committee	2018 - 2022
- CCRN Item Writer	2018 – Current
- NTI/API Conference Planning Committee	2019 – 2021
- AACN Board Nominee	2019 – 2020
Society of Critical Care Medicine	
- Ultrasound Committee	2020 – Current
- Practice Statement development	
- SCCM Congress Planning	
Founder and Chair: EMS Review	2019 – 2021
- Bi-monthly quality, case review and education series- 8 to 10 regional EMS agency participation	
Founder and Chair: Safe Aging Coalition of Western Ky	2019 – 2021
- Green River Area Development District	
Founder: Safe Kids Coalition- Owensboro Health	2020 – 2021
-Owensboro Health Regional Hospital	
Advanced Practice Contract Committee	2018 – 2021
- Owensboro Health Regional Hospital	
Founder and Chair: Healthy Work Environment Committee	2015-2017
- University of Kentucky Healthcare	
Founder and Chair: Critical Care Mentorship Program	2014-2017
- University of Kentucky Healthcare	